NOTICE 51 OF 2014 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND FISHERIES

TARIFFS PAYABLE FOR VETERINARY IMPORT PERMITS IN TERMS OF THE ANIMAL DISEASES ACT, 1984

(ACT NO. 35 OF 1984): 1 APRIL 2014

NATURE OF SERVICE, GOODS OR	TARIFF APPLICABLE	TARIFF APPLICABLE
SUPPLIES PROVIDED	FROM 1 APRIL 2013	FROM 1 APRIL 2014
TARIFFS PAYABLE FOR IMPORT PERMITS		
AND EXPORT CERTIFICATES FOR		
ANIMALS AND ANIMAL PRODUCTS		
Issue of import permit	R 130,00 per permit	R 140,00 per permit
	(Free to Government/semi	(Free to Government/semi
	government institutions in	government institutions in
	terms of Animal Diseases	terms of Animal Diseases
	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and
	foreign embassy staff for	foreign embassy staff for
	purposes of reciprocity	purposes of reciprocity)
Issue of export certificate	R 130,00 per permit	R 140,00 per permit
(Veterinary vaccines and diagnostic products)	(Free to Government/semi	(Free to Government/semi
	government institutions in	government institutions in

	torma of Animal Disassa	torme of Animal Discourse
	terms of Animal Diseases	terms of Animal Diseases
	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and
	foreign embassy staff for	foreign embassy staff for
	purposes of reciprocity	purposes of reciprocity)
Issue of Master Import permit	R 1 100,00 per master	R 1 200,00 per master
	permit	permit
	(Free to Government/semi	(Free to Government/semi
	government institutions in	government institutions in
	terms of Animal Diseases	terms of Animal Diseases
	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and	Act (Act 35 of 1984) and
	foreign embassy staff for	foreign embassy staff for
	purposes of reciprocity	purposes of reciprocity)
Issuing of certified copies for import and master	R 10,00 per certified copy	R 100,00 per certified copy
permits		
Courier services	R76,00	As per service provider's
		tariff
Speed services	R66,00	As per service provider's
		tariff

No. 37287 17

TARIFFS PAYABLE FOR PLANT HEALTH IMPORT PERMITS IN TERMS OF THE AGRICULTURAL PEST ACT, 1983 (ACT NO. 36 OF 1983): 1 APRIL 2014

NATURE OF SERVICE, GOODS OR	TARIFF APPLICABLE	TARIFF APPLICABLE
SUPPLIES PROVIDED	FROM 1 APRIL 2013	FROM 1 APRIL 2014
Issuing of a permit to authorize importation of	R 85,00 per permit	R 90,00 per permit
controlled goods	(Maximum of 10 plant	(Maximum of 10 plant
	genus)	genus)